(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.62%

1.79%

0.00%

10.50%

2.07%

0.00%

8.26%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.32%

0.03%

0.00%

4.90%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.28%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.48%

1.63%

0.00%

10.50%

2.15%

0.00%

8.20%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.26%

0.05%

0.00%

4.76%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.10%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.62%

1.79%

0.00%

11.50%

2.07%

0.00%

8.88%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.32%

0.03%

0.00%

5.36%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.75%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.48%

1.63%

0.00%

11.50%

2.15%

0.00%

8.81%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.26%

0.05%

0.00%

5.21%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.55%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JUNE, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,041 ,099, 108 $ $ 8,041,099,108 28.63% 4.62% 1.32% 4.62% 1.32% 4.62% 1.32%

SHORT TERM DEBT 487,574,786 487,574,786 1.74% 1.79% 0.03% 1.79% 0.03% 1.79% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,094,413,307 13,094,413,307 46.63% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.90% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 419,370,283 419,370,283 1.49% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,038,011,553 6,038,011,553 21.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,824,413 2,824,413 0.01% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 28,083,293,448 $ $ 28,083,293,448 100.00% 5.82% 6.28% 6.75%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,343,168,714 $ $ 8,343,168,714 28.11% 4.48% 1.26% 4.48% 1.26% 4.48% 1.26%

SHORT TERM DEBT 837,248,687 837,248,687 2.82% 1.63% 0.05% 1.63% 0.05% 1.63% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,460,602,907 13,460,602,907 45.35% 9.50% 4.31% 10.50% 4.76% 11.50% 5.21%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 422,029,792 422,029,792 1.42% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,615,148,692 6,615,148,692 22.28% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 6,574,764 6,574,764 0.02% 7.58% 0.00% 8.20% 0.00% 8.81% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 29,684,773,556 $ $ 29,684,773,556 100.00% 5.65% 6.10% 6.55%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $